
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
11/04/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,242,664
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,354,797

3rd Payment 2,472,537
1 09/19/20 Sat $20,759,948 $8,817,622 $20,000,000 $16,000,000 1.249 3.5% 3.5% 4th Payment 2,596,164
2 09/23/20 Wed $18,665,548 $16,745,665 $22,000,000 $17,600,000 1.249 3.1% 6.5% 5th Payment 2,725,972
3 09/26/20 Sat $20,959,364 $25,586,383 $25,000,000 $20,100,000 1.246 3.5% 9.8% 6th Payment 2,862,270
4 09/30/20 Wed $19,156,752 $33,703,517 $34,000,000 $27,300,000 1.246 3.2% 12.7% 7th Payment 3,005,384
5 10/03/20 Sat $22,491,604 $43,407,190 $43,000,000 $34,400,000 1.251 3.8% 16.0% 8th Payment 3,155,653
6 10/07/20 Wed $20,303,728 $52,044,846 $52,000,000 $41,600,000 1.251 3.4% 18.9% 9th Payment 3,313,436
7 10/10/20 Sat $22,981,446 $63,155,943 $62,000,000 $48,500,000 1.278 3.9% 22.0% 10th Payment 3,479,108
8 10/14/20 Wed $21,028,702 $72,295,099 $72,000,000 $56,300,000 1.278 3.5% 24.8% 11th Payment 3,653,063
9 10/17/20 Sat $24,292,664 $81,945,166 $82,000,000 $64,900,000 1.264 4.1% 27.8% 12th Payment 3,835,716

10 10/21/20 Wed $22,460,198 $91,599,525 $91,000,000 $72,000,000 1.264 3.8% 30.6% 13th Payment 4,027,502
11 10/24/20 Sat $26,672,768 $105,673,859 $102,000,000 $78,700,000 1.296 4.5% 33.7% 14th Payment 4,228,877
12 10/28/20 Wed $24,295,340 $116,381,425 $116,000,000 $89,500,000 1.296 4.1% 36.4% 15th Payment 4,440,321
13 10/31/20 Sat $28,070,898 $126,575,662 $127,000,000 $98,800,000 1.285 4.7% 39.3% 16th Payment 4,662,337

14 11/04/20 Wed $26,178,229 $137,172,900 $137,000,000 $106,600,000 1.285 4.4% 42.0% 17th Payment 4,895,454
15 11/07/20 Sat $30,215,515 $148,823,531 $149,000,000 $116,000,000 1.285 5.0% 44.9% 18th Payment 5,140,227
16 11/11/20 Wed $27,892,903 $159,578,599 $147,000,000 $114,400,000 1.285 4.7% 47.5% 19th Payment 5,397,238
17 11/14/20 Sat $32,874,480 $172,254,485 $158,000,000 $123,000,000 1.285 5.5% 50.4% 20th Payment 5,667,100
18 11/18/20 Wed $29,178,766 $183,505,362 $169,000,000 $131,500,000 1.285 4.9% 52.8% 21st Payment 5,950,455
19 11/21/20 Sat $34,353,831 $196,751,663 $180,000,000 $140,100,000 1.285 5.7% 55.5% 22nd Payment 6,247,978
20 11/25/20 Wed $29,178,766 $208,002,539 $0 1.285 4.9% 57.6% 23rd Payment 6,560,376
21 11/28/20 Sat $34,353,831 $221,248,840 $0 1.285 5.7% 60.1% 24th Payment 6,888,395
22 12/02/20 Wed $29,178,766 $232,499,716 $0 1.285 4.9% 62.0% 25th Payment 7,232,815
23 12/05/20 Sat $34,353,831 $245,746,017 $0 1.285 5.7% 64.2% 26th Payment 7,594,456
24 12/09/20 Wed $29,178,766 $256,996,894 $0 1.285 4.9% 65.9% 27th Payment 7,974,179
25 12/12/20 Sat $34,353,831 $270,243,195 $0 1.285 5.7% 67.9% 28th Payment 8,372,887
26 12/16/20 Wed $29,178,766 $281,494,071 $0 1.285 4.9% 69.4% 29th Payment 8,791,532
27 12/19/20 Sat $34,353,831 $294,740,372 $1,815,000,000 $1,412,500,000 1.285 5.7% 71.2% 30th Payment 9,231,108
28 12/23/20 Wed $29,178,766 $305,991,249 $1,870,000,000 $1,455,300,000 1.285 4.9% 72.6% Total 149,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $15,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/4/2020


